2016 — 2017 ACADEMIC CALENDAR
FALL TERM 2016

All Faculty and Staff CONTEIENCE .......ecvieiicecs et este s te e e ene e e e e e e e Aug. 19 (Fri.)
New students arrive / Opening CONVOCALION ...........cceiuiieiiiieeieie st sesestesee e sae st e tesreste e e eseesaesresbesressaeseenseseesrenes Aug. 20 (Sat.)
N Lo (U o =T A 1= g1 v LA o o S Aug. 20 — 23 (Sat. — Tues.)
Registration for entering students / Residence halls open for returning StUdents ...........ccocovvviveieiencse s seseennns Aug. 23 (Tues.)
ClASSES DBOIN ...ttt bbb bbbk b e h bR b bR bbbt bbbt r e n s Aug. 24 (Wed.)
Last day to add Or drop COUISES ONTINE .......cviuiiieiitiiieiet ettt et bbb bbb sr et nr e ene e Aug. 30 (Tues.)
NO classes (holiday) - LADOE DAY .........ccoouiiiiiiiriiieisieese bbbt bbbttt Sept. 5 (Mon.)
Last day to drop courses (requires CONSENt OF INSTIUCTON) ........cueiiiiriiiiiiiecire e Sept. 6 (Tues.)
[ Lo o] o S S Sept. 9 (Fri.)
FaMilY WEEKENG. ... .ottt be et e e e et e te st e besteeneere e e e eenrenrn Sept. 16-18 (Fri. - Sun.)
Last day to change method of grading for first 7-Week COUISES .......c.ciiiiiiieiieieese e Sept. 19 (Mon.)
Last day to withdraw from first 7-WEEK COUISES........ccviiiieiiiiieriese st ste et e et sre st e e sresre e e e e e e Sep. 26 (Mon.)
HOIMECOMING ..ttt b et b bbb bbbt e bt bt e b e bt e b e bt e E e Eeh e e bt e b e R e e bt e b e s e e b e nb e b e eb e e b e s b e bt nb e s e ebenbesnenennas Oct. 8 (Sat.)
Fall TEIFM BIFEAK ...ttt bbbttt bttt Oct. 13 - 14 (Thurs - Fri.)
Last day to change method of grading for Fall Term / Begin second half of Fall Term...........ccccocvvviiiinennnnn Oct. 17 (Mon.)
Meeting Of BOAIT OF TIUSTEES .......ccuiieiiiteieeiiit ettt ettt b e b e eb e e b nne e Oct. 21 - 22 (Fri. — Sat.)
Last day to withdraw from Fall TEIMM COUISES .....cuveuiiiiiieiiestiseeeeee st estestestestesreeee e e e st e tesreste s e e e eseessestestesresneenens Nov. 1 (Tues.)
Last day to change method of grading for SECONA 7-WEEK COUISES .......ccviviiiieierieie et Nov. 9 (Wed.)
Registration fOr SPring TEIM 2017 ......coe i et s et et e e e e aeesteeste e teesteesaesseesseesaeesseenseenseensesneesneenreens TBD
Last day to withdraw from SECONA 7-WEEK COUISES ......ccuiiiuiiiiiiiiiiesieesiee e s eeste s ste e steeste et e e s e e ste e eeeaeenaeas Nov. 16 (Wed.)
Thanksgiving RECESS........coeiiiiieiiiieise e after last class Friday, Nov. 18 (Fri.) — Nov. 28 (8 a.m.) (Mon.)
Last Day OF FAIl TEIMN CIASSES ....c.vouiiiiiitiiiiiiti ettt bbbt b bbbt eb bbb s et Dec. 9 (Fri.)
REAAING DAY ...ttt bt b bbbt h e H b8 s e h £ e bbbt b bbb bt Rt bbbt bt nenen Dec. 10 (Sat.)
FINAE EXAMS ...t bbb bbbt b et n Dec. 12 — 15 (Mon. — Thurs.)
ReSIAeNCe NallS CIOSE ........cvveeiiciie e Dec. 16 (noon) (Fri.) —Jan. 8 (8 a.m.) (Sun.)
SPRING TERM 2017
NEW STUABNT OFIENMTATION ...ttt bbbt b bt b e e et b s bt eb e sb e eb e s bt ekt nb e e ebesbe e enennes Jan. 7 (Sat.)
Residence halls open for returning STUAENTS ........c.oiiiiiriiee bbb Jan. 8 (Sun.)
ClASSES DBOIN ...ttt ettt b et b b bbbt b b e bt s b st bt b e bR R Rt b R b e Rt bbbt e e b nnas Jan. 9 (Mon.)
Last day to add or drop COUISES ONIINE ......civeiieiee et te e ae e e e s e ta e be e beeseesseesneesreeaneeneenes Jan. 13 (Fri.)
NO DAY CLASSES (holiday) - Martin Luther King, Jr., Day - Evening classes will meet..............c.ccoc.e...e. Jan. 16 (Mon.)
Last day to drop courses (requires consent Of INSEIUCLON) ........ccveiuveiiiiiie i Jan. 20 (Fri.)
[ =30 (<o o S Jan. 23 (Mon.)
Last day to change method of grading for first 7-Week COUISES .........coviiriiiiiiiics e Feb. 1 (Wed.)
Last day to withdraw from firSt 7-WEEK COUISES.........eruiuiriiiiiriiieire ettt bbb Feb. 10 (Fri.)
Meeting Of BOAIT OF TIUSTEES .......eiuiieiiieiieieit ettt ettt bbb b ebe e Feb. 11-12 (Sat. — Sun.)
Last day to change method of grading for SPring TEIMM ........ccooiiiiiiiii s Mar. 1 (Wed.)
Begin second half Of SPriNg TeIM .....c ittt e st e e e steesteebeeneeaneesree e Mar. 1 (Wed.)
SPring Term RECESS DEUINS ....ccviiiiieiieieiie ettt et s e e et e st e eesbeesteeseensesneesneenreens after last class March 3 (Fri.)
ReSIdence allS ClOSE ........cueivieiie e March 4 (noon) (Sat.) — March 12 (8 a.m.) (Sun.)
L0 F T (=TS0 o 1 USRS March 13 (Mon.)
Last day to withdraw from SPring TEIM COUISES ......cuiiiiiieitreiieitesteseeseesteesteesteesesseestaesteesteeeessaesneesreesreenseenes March 24 (Fri.)
Last day to change method of grading for SeCONd 7-WEEK COUISES........cuiiiiiriiiirieerce e April 3 (Mon.)
Last day to withdraw from SECONA 7-WEEK COUISES .......cueviriiririiiiiterieieite sttt sttt ebe e sbesr e ene e April 10 (Mon.)
Student Research Symposium - NO DAY CLASSES - Evening classes Will Meet ... April 11 (Tues.)
Registration fOr Fall TEIM 2017 .......cviiiiiie et b et b e bbb st bt s bt eb e e b e bt bt s b e st et e nb e s e et e sb et ebenbe e TBD
Last Day Of SPriNg TEIMM CLASSES ......vveivieiieieiiesee sttt ettt et et e e e e e st e s e e steesteeteeseeaasesseesseesbeesteenaenneeas April 26 (Wed.)
T Lo T aTo D | SRR April 27 (Thurs.)
FINAL EXAMS ..c.viiei ettt st te e et e s a e s ta e ta e beenteeraenneas April 28, May 1 — 3 (Fri., Mon. — Wed.)
Honors Convocation / Baccalaureate (Last meal for non-graduating board students - breakfast)............ccccccoeevenens May 6 (Sat.)
Commencement / Residence halls close for graduating StUdents (6 P.M.)......coveireiiiiniiieneesees e May 7 (Sun.)
Meeting OF BOAI OF TIUSTEES .......eiuiiieieeitiie ittt sttt et e bbb e b bt e b e et e besbesbesbesbeens TBA (Fri. — Sat.)
MAY TERM 2017
ClASSES DBOIN ...ttt bttt h ettt bbbt b £ e b oA £ e R b e e h e R e SRt b £ e R e e R e e e e R ekt Rt b e e be e Rt eneer et e May 10 (Wed.)
Last day to change method of grading fOr May TEIM ........cciiiiiiii i May 22 (Mon.)
Last day to withdraw from IMay TEIN COUISES .......cuertirueruertirieeiiereentestestestesie et eseeeeseeseesbesbesbe s e et eeeseesbeseeseesneans May 25(Thurs.)
No classes (holiday) - MEMOITAI DAY ..........cociiiiiiiiiiiee ettt et sttt e b b May 29 (Mon.)
LaSt DAY OF IMAY TEIM CIASSES .....ccueeuietiteite ettt sttt bttt b b bbbt he e s e e b et sb e e b e s be et e e b e ene e b e seenbesbeebeere e June 2 (Fri.)
RESIAENCE NAIIS CIOSE (B PaM.) 1ttt bbbttt e bt s bt b e b e bt e b et et sbeeb e e b e eneene e e e b e June 3 (Sat.)
SUMMER TERM 2017
ClASSES DBOIN ...ttt ettt bbbt h et e a bt bbb e Rt oAb e eh ekt SRR £ e R £ e R £ e R e e R e bRt eR e be Rt et e e e e e nnas June 5 (Mon.)
No classes (holiday) - INAEPENUENCE DAY ......cc.ccuiiiiiiiitieieee ettt bbb e e e b sbe b Jul 4 (Tue.)
Last Day Of SUMMET TEIMN CIASSES .....c.viuiiieriiiirieieiisteee ettt bbbt b et sttt nb et nbens Aug 18 (Fri.)
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